Community Grants, Sponsorship & Sustainability Fund

Community Grants and Sponsorship Recipients, 2021/2022 Financial Year
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Organisation

Type

Month Council Approved

Amount in Application

Granted by Council

Charlton Probus Club

Charlton Golf Club

Watchem Development Association
Donald Friends & Neighbours
Wycheproof Mens Shed

Wycheproof Caravan Park

Charlton Rotary Club

Wycheproof Community Resource Centre
Wycheproof and District Lawn Tennis Club
Mallee Sports Assembly

Birchip Playgroup

Birchip Business and Learning Centre
Charlton Lions Club

Buloke Youth Health Expo

Birchip Business and Learning Centre

Rex Theatre Charlton

Charlton Neighbourhood House

Small Equipment Grant
Sponsorship

Project Support Grant

Small Equipment Grant

Small Equipment Grant

Small Equipment Grant
Sponsorship

Sponsorship

Small Capital Equipment Grant
Sponsorship

Small Capital Equipment Grant
Project Support Grant
Sponsorship

Project Support Grant

Project Support Grant

Project Support Grant

Project Support Grant

July

July
August
August
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September
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December
December
December
December
December
February
February
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June

Sustainability Grant Recipients, 2021/2022 Financial Year

1,000.00
500.00
2,000.00
933.00
600.00
1,000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
250.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
250.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

T rorinnnonnannunmnkonn;ko:;:;::;::: W n

1,000.00
500.00
2,000.00
933.00
600.00
1,000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
250.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
250.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

272 302 B Vo R Vo iR Vo b U 0 U0 . U0 S8 U0 S U0 TR V0 TR, U/ IR U0 B V0 S0 U0 S U0 R V0 SRR V00

18,533.00

Organisation Type Month Council Approved Amount in Application Granted by Council

Watchem Development Association Sustainability Grant August S 8,090.00 | S 8,090.00
Wycheproof and District Lawn Tennis Club Sustainability Grant December S 7,466.80 | S 5,500.00
Donald 2000 Sustainability Grant December S 6,535.00 | S 8,713.33
Charlton Men's Shed Sustainability Grant June S 434734 | S 4,347.34
Donald Youth Group Sustainability Grant June S 10,000.00 | S 10,000.00
Donald MOPS Sustainability Grant June S 10,000.00 | S 10,000.00

S 46,650.67

Total Expenditure for this financial year:

$65,183.67
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