## Community Grants, Sponsorship & Sustainability Fund



## Community Grants and Sponsorship Recipients, 2021/2022 Financial Year

Organisation	Туре	Month Council Approved	Amount in Application		Granted by Council	
Charlton Probus Club	Small Equipment Grant	July	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
Charlton Golf Club	Sponsorship	July	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
Watchem Development Association	Project Support Grant	August	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
Donald Friends & Neighbours	Small Equipment Grant	August	\$	933.00	\$	933.00
Wycheproof Mens Shed	Small Equipment Grant	September	\$	600.00	\$	600.00
Wycheproof Caravan Park	Small Equipment Grant	September	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
Charlton Rotary Club	Sponsorship	September	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
Wycheproof Community Resource Centre	Sponsorship	October	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
Wycheproof and District Lawn Tennis Club	Small Capital Equipment Grant	December	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
Mallee Sports Assembly	Sponsorship	December	\$	250.00	\$	250.00
Birchip Playgroup	Small Capital Equipment Grant	December	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
Birchip Business and Learning Centre	Project Support Grant	December	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
Charlton Lions Club	Sponsorship	December	\$	250.00	\$	250.00
Buloke Youth Health Expo	Project Support Grant	February	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
Birchip Business and Learning Centre	Project Support Grant	February	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,500.00
Rex Theatre Charlton	Project Support Grant	March	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
<b>Charlton Neighbourhood House</b>	Project Support Grant	June	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
					\$	18,533.00

## **Sustainability Grant Recipients, 2021/2022 Financial Year**

Organisation	Туре	Month Council Approved	Amou	Amount in Application		Granted by Council	
Watchem Development Association	Sustainability Grant	August	\$	8,090.00	\$	8,090.00	
Wycheproof and District Lawn Tennis Club	Sustainability Grant	December	\$	7,466.80	\$	5,500.00	
Donald 2000	Sustainability Grant	December	\$	6,535.00	\$	8,713.33	
Charlton Men's Shed	Sustainability Grant	June	\$	4,347.34	\$	4,347.34	
Donald Youth Group	Sustainability Grant	June	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	
Donald MOPS	Sustainability Grant	June	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	
		•	•		\$	46,650.67	